
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of the Professional Services Contract between
District and Anika Hardy, Oakland, CA, for the latter to additionally serve as the Readiness Enrollment and
Outreach Consultant, responsible for coordination, initiating and participating in community wide collaborative
planning meetings, events and data analysis support of boosting internal and external awareness and interest in
enrolling children in District's preschools, District's "Summer PreK to K bridge programs, District's transitional
and traditional kindergarten across the district and report the ECE Student Assignment Office reorganization of
processes, training and outreach, extending the contract period of October 15, 2012 through December 15, 2012
to March 16, 2013, in the additional amount of $21,000.00, increasing the not to exceed amount of contract
from $14,000 to $35,000. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

File #: 13-0107, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

